1
RSFG 10 P 05/03 - 115 Subject to change
The shaft encoder system RSG 10 was especially constructed for use under the conditions of heavy and plant making
industries. The consderably lowers the costs of the mechanical adaption of the encoder, as a high efficient measuring
system, to the different constructions.
System RSG 10 was developed in close cooperation with engineers of electrical maintenance and plant making
departments of the heavy industries. Because of this the already known dimensions of the standard shaft encoder
system have been maintained. The system stays compatible to the mostly required encoders, inspite of its very high

3
View inside bus cover
Type key of encoder
Settings of user address
Settings of terminating resistors
ON    = Last user
OFF  = User X
Contact Description
A Negative serial data line,
Pair 1 and Pair 2
B Positive serial data line,
Pair 1 and Pair 2
UB Supply voltage10...30 VDC
GND Ground contact for UB
(Terminals with the same designation are internally
interconnected)
Encoder type Steps/T - Turns Voltage Code Flange Options
RSG10 FP 10  = 10 Bit 1.024 S/T  x 1 T 3 = 10 - 30 VDC B = Binary
V1 = 10 mm shaft
servo flange
L =
air cooling
RSG10 FP 26 = 26 Bit  1.024  S/T x  65.536 T
W =
water cooling
RSG10 FP 13 = 13 Bit 8.192 S/T x 1 T
H =
electrical heating
RSG10 FP 29 = 29 Bit 8.192 S/T x 65.536  T
RSG10 FP 18 = 18 Bit  262.144 S/T x 1T
RSG10 FP 31 = 31 Bit 262.144 S/T x 8.192 T
RSG10 FP ____ 3 B V1 _____
4
Dimension and cutout  RSG 10 FP Profibus